<u></u>	D	DI	M	Λ	N	CE	#
u	К	U	II	н	IN	ᄕ	#



## BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA General Fund

**BOARD MEETING DATE: January 21, 2025** 

**WHEREAS**, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2024-2025 General Fund as outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget,

## NOW THEREFORE,

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

- 1. That the FY2024-2025 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
- 2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 21st day of January, 2025

Requesting Department:	Internal Fund Transfers - General Fund
<b>Budget Amendment Item</b>	

<u>Description:</u> This ordinance reduces General Fund Transfers in the amount of \$999,916 as a result of prevailing economic conditions in the aftermath of Hurricane Helene. This amount consists of reductions made to the Reappraisal Fund (\$325,000), Future Conservation Easements (\$596,342) and Early Childhood Education (\$78,574).

Funding Source: No new funds, reduction of budgeted revenue

Exhibit A:	Increase (Decrease)			
Account Description	Revenues		Expenditures	
Appropriated Fund Balance Interfund Transfer Expense	\$ (999,916)	\$	(999,916)	
TOTAL	\$ (999,916)	\$	(999,916)	

ATTEST:	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:
	Ву:
Clerk to the Board	Chair of the Board